A6V11444716_en--_a Smart Infrastructure
2019-04-17
ACVATIX™
Intelligent Valve - Control valve with integrated energy data
acquisition
EVG.., EVF..
Intelligent Valve – control valve with integrated energy data acquisition for ventilation
and air conditioning plants as well as precontrol groups. Sensor-guided dynamic flow

diagram below. The volume flow for control should be between 30 and 90% of the nominal
volume flow of the Intelligent Valve.
Volume flow  [m3/h]
 = Reasonable usable range for presetting flow
 = 90...100% of 100
Example
Required volume flow max Intelligent Valve selection
15.8 m3/h EVG4U10E050: 100 = 18 m3/h ⇒ max = 88%
EVF4U20E065: 100 = 30 m3/h ⇒ max = 53%
6
Siemens A6V11444716_en--_a
Smart Infrastructure 2019-04-17
Maximum consumer output range at typical temperature differentials:
Type Order number DN 100 [m3/h]  [kW] at
ΔT 6 K ΔT 10 K ΔT 15 K ΔT 20 K
EVG4U10E015 S55300-M100 15 1.5 10.4 17.4 26.1 34.5
EVG4U10E020 S55300-M101 20 3 20.9 34.8 52 70
EVG4U10E025 S55300-M102 25 4.5 31.3 52 78 104
EVG4U10E032 S55300-M103 32 7 49 81 122 162
EVG4U10E040 S55300-M104 40 11.5 80 133 200 267
EVG4U10E050 S55300-M105 50 18 125 209 313 418
EVF4U20E065 S55300-M106 65 30 209 348 522 696
EVF4U20E080 S55300-M107 80 48 334 557 835 1114
EVF4U20E100 S55300-M108 100 75 522 870 1305 1740
EVF4U20E125 S55300-M109 125 120 835 1392 2088 2784
Engineering example
Calculation basis
1. Determination of heating or cooling demand  [kW]
2. Determination of temperature differential ΔT [K]

Filter
ALX20 S55845-Z175 Filter with internal threading, DN 20
ALX25 S55845-Z176 Filter with internal threading, DN 25
ALX32 S55845-Z177 Filter with internal threading, DN 32
ALX40 S55845-Z178 Filter with internal threading, DN 40
ALX50 S55845-Z179 Filter with internal threading, DN 50
QBE3000-D1.6 S55720-S174
Differential pressure sensor for
fluids and gas (0…10 V)
0…1.6 bar
QBE3000-D2.5 S55720-S175 0…2.5 bar
QBE3000-D4 S55720-S176 0…4 bar
Spare parts
Type Order number Designation
ASE4U10E S55845-Z205 Intelligent Valve controller for PICV, series EVG4U.. and EVF4U..
AVG4E015VAG S55845-Z223 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E015, DN 15
with threaded connection, kvs 4 m3/h
AVG4E020VAG S55845-Z224 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E020, DN 20
with threaded connection, kvs 5 m3/h
AVG4E025VAG S55845-Z225 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E025, DN 25
with threaded connection, kvs 10 m3/h
AVG4E032VAG S55845-Z226 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E032, DN 32
with threaded connection, kvs 11 m3/h
AVG4E040VAG S55845-Z227 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E040, DN 40
with threaded connection, kvs 26 m3/h
AVG4E050VAG S55845-Z228 Control valve section PN 16 for Intelligent Valve EVG4..1.E050, DN 50
with threaded connection, kvs 30 m3/h
AVF4E065 S55845-Z213 Ultrasonic flow sensor for Intelligent Valve DN 65
mounting length 300 mm, flanged DN 65, PN 16
AVF4E080 S55845-Z214 Ultrasonic flow sensor for Intelligent Valve DN 80
mounting length 300 mm, flanged DN 80, PN 16
AVF4E100 S55845-Z215 Ultrasonic flow sensor for Intelligent Valve DN 100
mounting length 360 mm, flanged DN 100, PN 16
AVF4E125 S55845-Z216 Ultrasonic flow sensor for Intelligent Valve DN 125
mounting length 360 mm, flanged DN 100, PN 16
ALF4E065 S55845-Z218 Control valve mounting set PN16 for Intelligent Valve DN 65
(EVF4..2..E065), flanged
ALF4E080 S55845-Z219 Control valve mounting set PN16 for Intelligent Valve DN 80
(EVF4..2..E080), flanged
ALF4E100 S55845-Z220 Control valve mounting set PN16 for Intelligent Valve DN 100
(EVF4..2..E100), flanged
ALF4E125 S55845-Z221 Control valve mounting set PN16 for Intelligent Valve DN 125
(EVF4..2..E125), flanged
10
Siemens A6V11444716_en--_a
Smart Infrastructure 2019-04-17